

No. 22-472

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

ASSOCIATION DES ÉLEVEURS DE CANARDS
ET D'OIES DU QUÉBEC; HVFG LLC;
AND SEAN "HOT" CHANEY,

Petitioners,

v.

ROB BONTA, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF ATLANTIC LEGAL FOUNDATION AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

LAWRENCE S. EBNER
Counsel of Record
ATLANTIC LEGAL FOUNDATION
1701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 729-6337
lawrence.ebner@atlanticlegal.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	6
A. The Court should grant review and adopt the dissenting opinion’s preemption analysis	6
1. Impossibility preemption applies because the California statute prohibits poultry products that are produced by the same process that federal law requires	6
2. Express preemption applies because the California statute imposes an ingredient requirement for a group of poultry products that is different than the federal ingredient requirement for the same group of poultry products	15
B. California’s ongoing efforts to restrict which wholesome, federally approved and inspected agricultural food products its residents and visitors can eat warrant this Court’s attention ..	19
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Arizona v. United States</i> , 567 U.S. 387 (2012)	13
<i>Ass’n des Éleveurs de Canards et d’Oies du Québec v. Becerra</i> 870 F.3d 1140 (9th Cir. 2017)	7, 8, 16, 17, 18
<i>English v. Gen. Elec. Co.</i> , 496 U.S.	9, 13
<i>Ill. Rest. Ass’n v. City of Chicago</i> , 492 F. Supp. 2d 891 (N.D. Ill. 2007), <i>vacated as moot</i> , No. 07-2605 (7th Cir. July 10, 2008)	2, 7
<i>Miss. Poultry Ass’n v. Madigan</i> , 31 F.3d 293 (5th Cir. 1994)	15
<i>Mut. Pharm. Co. v. Bartlett</i> , 570 U.S. 472 (2013)	9, 13, 14
<i>Nat’l Meat Ass’n v. Harris</i> , 565 U.S. 452 (2012)	11, 12, 13
<i>Nat’l Pork Producers Council v. Ross</i> , No. 21-468.....	2, 19
<i>PLIVA, Inc. v. Mensing</i> , 564 U.S. 604 (2011)	9

<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson</i> , 444 U.S. 286 (1980)	21
--	----

Statutes & Regulations

Federal Meat Inspection Act, 21 U.S.C. § 678	11
---	----

Poultry Products Inspection Act

21 U.S.C. § 453(h)	10
21 U.S.C. § 453(h)(1), (2) & (3)	10
21 U.S.C. § 457(b).....	6
21 U.S.C. § 458(a)(2) & (3).....	10
21 U.S.C. § 467e	15, 17
9 C.F.R. § 381.155(a)	6

Cal. Health & Safety Code

§ 25982.. .2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20	
Cal. Health & Safety Code § 25990 <i>et seq.</i>	19

Other Authorities

Br. For the United States as Amicus Curiae, <i>Ass'n des Éleveurs de Canards et d'Oies du Québec v. Becerra</i> (No. 17-1285)	17
---	----

C. RURAL ET DE LA PÊCHE MARITIME

art. L.654-27-1 (Fr.) (Jan. 5, 2006).....	7
---	---

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS), <i>Food Standards and Labeling Policy Book</i> (rev. Aug. 2005)	6, 7, 17
USDA Stds. and Labeling Div., Meat and Poultry Inspection Tech. Servs., Policy Memo 076 (Sept. 21, 1984).....	7
